Other Facilities

Scotch Hills Country Club and Golf Course, located on Plainfield Avenue and Jerusalem Road, is a nine-hole municipally-owned golf course which is open from March 1 to December 30, depending upon the weather. Rate schedule fee for the golf course is:

Full Membership--Resident: \$15.00 per year; Teenagers: \$5.00 (13 - 17); Senior Citizen: \$3.00 (60 & over).

Associate Memberships - Non-Residents (limited to 150 memberships annually). Applicant - \$50,00 per year; Teenagers (13 - 17) \$12. per year.

Greens Fees - Weekdays - \$2.50; Saturday, Sunday & Holidays - \$3.50. Senior Citizens: (Residents only) Monday - Friday - \$1.00; Sat., Sun. and Holidays - \$2.50.

Guest Fees - Weekdays - \$5.00; Sat., Sun. & Holidays - \$7.00.

Winter Rates - Effective Dec. 1, to March 31 - \$1.00 for all players.

A Golf Professional is on hand who offers lessons and Junior Instruction, and conducts clinics and tournaments. He has a full line of merchandise for sale. Two electric golf carts as well as pull carts are available for rental.

The Scotch Hills Clubhouse, built around 1734, boasts two attractive rooms for rental by Civic Organizations, residents, Scouts, Athletic Clubs, etc., at very reasonable rates. A written request must be made to the Recreation Office.

Towne House on the Green, located in Green Forest Park, is also available for meetings of local civic groups for a fee. Call the Recreation Office for reservations and other details.

Special Recreation Services

The Recreation Commission holds programs for children enrolled in special education classes, based upon obtainable funding from federal or state sources. Qualified instructors are employed at the Towne House, conducting various activities to develop coordination, sensory acuity, arts and crafts, dancing, and other skills.

Other services available to Scotch Plains residents include:

- Use of Tennis Courts.
 Family membership \$15.00 annually, individuals \$5.00, Senior Citizens \$1.00. Rates are reduced 50% as of October 1st. Guest passes are \$1.00 each.
- 2. Speakers A slide presentation is available to interested groups with a Recreation Commission member presenting a talk concerning recreation programs.
- 3. Picnics Brookside Park, Farley Park, Jerseyland Park -- reservations must be made to use picnic areas at a nominal fee.
- 4. Picnic Kits A kit including softballs, bats, volleyball & net, horseshoes and any other athletic equipment needed for a group outing is available. Arrangements may be made through the Recreation Office.
- Co-sponsorship of Special events with various other local organizations as well as programs with Scotch Plains-Fanwood Soccer Association, Little League, Babe Ruth League, and Men's Slo Pitch.